

SCHEDULE 2

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS TO THE OPEN-ENDED INVESTMENT COMPANIES REGULATIONS 2001

7. In regulation 31 (winding up by the court)—
 - (a) in paragraph (1)—
 - (i) after “Part V of the 1986 Act” insert “or Part 6 of the 1989 Order”, and
 - (ii) after “that Act” insert “or that Order”;
 - (b) in paragraph (2)—
 - (i) for “section 124” substitute “section 124 of the 1986 Act or Article 104 of the 1989 Order”,
 - (ii) for “section 124A of the 1986 Act” substitute “section 124A of that Act or Article 104A of that Order”,
 - (iii) after “those sections” insert “or Articles”, and
 - (iv) after “Part V of that Act” insert “or Part 6 of that Order”;
 - (c) in paragraph (4)—
 - (i) after “Part V of the 1986 Act” insert “or Part 6 of the 1989 Order”, and
 - (ii) in paragraph (a) for “section 129(2) of the 1986 Act” substitute “section 129(2) of that Act or Article 109(2) of that Order”.